
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
31 
2 

21 
4 

15 
88 
19 
3 

36 

Name 
Travis Engen 
Scott Dick 
Alex Berg 
Phil Daigrepont 
Wade Leathers 
Andrew Gilberg 
Dale King 
Willis Woerheide 
Stanley Fulton 

Class 

MF3 
MF3 
MF3 
HBSR 
S2B 
S2B 
MF5 
CA1 
USRRC 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 
10 
8 
2 

11 
15 
5 

13 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:24.023 
1:26.415 
1:28.643 
1:30.495 
1:34.210 
1:37.488 
1:39.762 
1:43.876 
1:44.954 

Car Info 
1998 Lola T97/20 4200 
2005 Dallas IL-02 
2001 Lola T97/20 4200 
1978 Toj SC206 2000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1988 Swift DB2 2000 
1996 Mazda Formula/Rotary 1300 
1968 Lola T160 
1966 Lola T70 Mk II 5800 

Hometown 

Weston CT 

Cincinnati, OH 

Buford GA 

Kenner La 

Oro Valley AZ 

Cumming GA 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Lakewood Ranch FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/22/2023 11:49:12 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 4/7 - Vintage/Historic/Modern  

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:02:59 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/22/2023 11:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
21 
31 
2 
4 

15 
88 
36 
19 
3 

Name 
Alex Berg 
Travis Engen 
Scott Dick 
Phil Daigrepont 
Wade Leathers 
Andrew Gilberg 
Stanley Fulton 
Dale King 
Willis Woerheide 

Class 

MF3 
MF3 
MF3 
HBSR 
S2B 
S2B 
USRRC 
MF5 
CA1 

Laps 
16 
8 
8 
5 
7 
6 
5 

10 
2 

Best Tm 
1:17.753 
1:24.829 
1:25.337 
1:32.620 
1:35.829 
1:36.029 
1:39.977 
1:43.331 
1:46.853 

Car Info 
2001 Lola T97/20 4200 
1998 Lola T97/20 4200 
2005 Dallas IL-02 
1978 Toj SC206 2000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1988 Swift DB2 2000 
1966 Lola T70 Mk II 5800 
1996 Mazda Formula/Rotary 1300 
1968 Lola T160 

Hometown 

Buford GA 

Weston CT 

Cincinnati, OH 

Kenner La 

Oro Valley AZ 

Cumming GA 

Lakewood Ranch FL 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/22/2023 4:08:43 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 4/7 - Vintage/Historic/Modern  

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:31:22 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/22/2023 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
21 
2 

31 
4 

88 
15 
36 
19 
3 

Name 
Alex Berg 
Scott Dick 
Travis Engen 
Phil Daigrepont 
Andrew Gilberg 
Wade Leathers 
Stanley Fulton 
Dale King 
Willis Woerheide 

Group 
Grp 4c 
Grp 4c 
Grp 4c 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 4c 
Grp 7 

Class 

MF3 
MF3 
MF3 
HBSR 
S2B 
S2B 
USRRC 
MF5 
CA1 

Laps 
13 
9 
8 
3 

12 
12 
6 

10 

Best Tm 
1:16.689 
1:24.135 
1:24.251 
1:29.865 
1:33.448 
1:34.542 
1:38.983 
1:40.993 

Car Info 
2001 Lola T97/20 4200 
2005 Dallas IL-02 
1998 Lola T97/20 4200 
1978 Toj SC206 2000 
1988 Swift DB2 2000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1966 Lola T70 Mk II 5800 
1996 Mazda Formula/Rotary 1300 
1968 Lola T160 

Hometown 

Buford GA 

Cincinnati, OH 

Weston CT 

Kenner La 

Cumming GA 

Oro Valley AZ 

Lakewood Ranch FL 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/23/2023 11:29:33 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 4/7 - Vintage/Historic/Modern  

Qualifying 3 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:05:21 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/23/2023 11:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
21 
31 
2 
4 

88 
15 
19 
36 
3 

Name 
Alex Berg 
Travis Engen 
Scott Dick 
Phil Daigrepont 
Andrew Gilberg 
Wade Leathers 
Dale King 
Stanley Fulton 
Willis Woerheide 

Group 
Grp 4c 
Grp 4c 
Grp 4c 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 4c 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 

Class 

MF3 
MF3 
MF3 
HBSR 
S2B 
S2B 
MF5 
USRRC 
CA1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:18.003 
1:24.991 
1:25.026 
1:32.110 
1:34.471 
1:35.855 
1:41.007 
1:43.321 

Car Info 
2001 Lola T97/20 4200 
1998 Lola T97/20 4200 
2005 Dallas IL-02 
1978 Toj SC206 2000 
1988 Swift DB2 2000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1996 Mazda Formula/Rotary 1300 
1966 Lola T70 Mk II 5800 
1968 Lola T160 

Hometown 

Buford GA 

Weston CT 

Cincinnati, OH 

Kenner La 

Cumming GA 

Oro Valley AZ 

Atlanta GA 

Lakewood Ranch FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2023 2:50:39 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.107 

Avg. Speed 

115.949 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.003 

Best Speed 

117.226 

Best Lap by 

21 - Alex Berg 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 4/7 - Vintage/Historic/Modern  

Sprint Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:33:51 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/23/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
21 
31 
2 
4 

88 
36 
15 
19 
3 

Name 
Alex Berg 
Travis Engen 
Scott Dick 
Phil Daigrepont 
Andrew Gilberg 
Stanley Fulton 
Wade Leathers 
Dale King 
Willis Woerheide 

Group 
Grp 4c 
Grp 4c 
Grp 4c 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 4c 
Grp 7 

Class 

MF3 
MF3 
MF3 
HBSR 
S2B 
USRRC 
S2B 
MF5 
CA1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:17.889 
1:24.965 
1:25.206 
1:31.144 
1:34.715 
1:34.811 
1:36.395 
1:41.169 

Car Info 
2001 Lola T97/20 4200 
1998 Lola T97/20 4200 
2005 Dallas IL-02 
1978 Toj SC206 2000 
1988 Swift DB2 2000 
1966 Lola T70 Mk II 5800 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1996 Mazda Formula/Rotary 1300 
1968 Lola T160 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2023 1:42:00 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.582 

Avg. Speed 

115.950 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.889 

Best Speed 

117.398 

Best Lap by 

21 - Alex Berg 

HSR Fall Historics 

Group 4/7 - Vintage/Historic/Modern  

Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 13:23:40 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

9/24/2023 13:20 


